
Pto. Nombre ID
Ventaja  

Linea

Ventaja  

Linea
Clasif

Pines  Mayor 

Serie

 Promedio 

serie 

Pines  

2ªMayor Serie

 Promedio 

Serie 
Pines Promedio Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3

ELITE                                                 

1 HARVEY D. RAMOS BEJARANO 109 60  20 1 757       252,33  742       247,33  1.499    249,83         266 164 267                   220 214 204 177 247 258                

1 NATALIA  MIRANDA VEGA 115 60  20 2 747       249,00  724       241,33  1.471    245,17            190 247 227    224 186 203       216 257 214 227 178 195                   

1 SANTIAGO MEJIA 123 - 0 3 745       248,33  710       236,67  1.455    242,50                           279 220 246 264 201 245 237 241 161             188 219 256 

1 WILLIAM  SANCHEZ LOPEZ 113 9    3 4 780       260,00  698       232,67  1.478    246,33                                             279 278 214    

1 DANIEL CASTRO AYALA 103 60  20 5 790       263,33  663       221,00  1.453    242,17                           229 160 214 180 176 204                259 259 212 

1 DAVID FELIPE  GOMEZ RIVERO 119 9    3 736       245,33  723       241,00  1.459    243,17                                          184 204 207 245 226 191    

2 JUAN DAVID ALVAREZ 100 30  10 726       242,00  725       241,67  1.451    241,83               203 156 192             249 187 216                279 185 208 

3 LUIS CAMILO RUEDA 101 60  20 727       242,33  721       240,33  1.448    241,33               216 145 199             202 170 165 203 171 172                

4 JUAN SEBASTIAN RODRIGUEZ 116 24  8 739       246,33  708       236,00  1.447    241,17               222 236 186 182 269 201       171 197 206 222 236 196                246 179 211 

5 MARIA ALEJANDRA LARROTA DIAZ 108 60  20 722       240,67  715       238,33  1.437    239,50         201 218 223 246 202 207             196 191 246                      

6 MANUEL HERNANDO  OTALORA ORTIZ 106 - 0 747       249,00  686       228,67  1.433    238,83   204 177 224 159 225 253                                     224 194 223 188 222 228 

7 EDWAR  REY MOLANO 107 - 0 709       236,33  690       230,00  1.399    233,17         228 234 247 212 225 207                   219 201 198                

8 CESAR WILCHES 117 36  12 702       234,00  694       231,33  1.396    232,67            158 244 256 203 227 236       176 214 258 188 193 168                246 205 205    

9 NELSON  JIMENEZ 127 36  12 717       239,00  679       226,33  1.396    232,67   187 198 192 170 193 171 198 199 213 215 193 235 187 144 186 199 193 149             

10 NICOLAS  NARIÑO 102 60  20 711       237,00  670       223,33  1.381    230,17   159 205 246 193 186 197                         245 189 217             134 187 218 

11 FABIAN  PEÑA MARIN 120 60  20 691       230,33  664       221,33  1.355    225,83         212 194 198 239 207 185             183 214 165                      

12 JOHANNA PUENTES RUBIO 110 24  8 716       238,67  636       212,00  1.352    225,33         266 236 190 178 172 205                   224 188 200                

13 JERONIMO  RUEDA GIRALDO 114 60  20 673       224,33  659       219,67  1.332    222,00   184 198 192    192 212 195          184 246 183 204 195 171                         

14 ANDRES CAMACHO 126 18  6 686       228,67  633       211,00  1.319    219,83                              

15 ALFREDO QUINTANA VENEGAS 111 - 0 661       220,33  652       217,33  1.313    218,83         279 145 205 226 247 188                   237 190 225                

16 MARIA NICOLL SEPULVEDA MARIN 104 30  10 647       215,67  628       209,33  1.275    212,50                           207 168 201 207 211 180             208 201 208 

17 NATALIA  RICO G. 118 24  8 628       209,33  605       201,67  1.233    205,50               195 206 145 191 167 165             215 210 179 202 200 179             

18 LAURA SOFIA NIETO V. 122 60  20 606       202,00  602       200,67  1.208    201,33                           179 159 208 151 209 182                   

19 JULIANA BOTERO ECHEVERRI 105 60  20 618       206,00  588       196,00  1.206    201,00                                                   

20 MARIA CAMILA FERRARO RAMIREZ 112 60  20 548       182,67  535       178,33  1.083    180,50                                             150 170 155    

21 JOSE RICARDO MORA 125 24  8 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

22 CARLOS JAIMES 124 60  20 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

ASCENSO    

1 DIEGO ALEXANDER POVEDA MORENO 224 51  17 1 717       239,00  674       224,67  1.391    231,83               242 221 203             215 226 182                192 195 155 

1 RICARDO  AGUIRRE 235 45  15 2 691       230,33  678       226,00  1.369    228,17         222 209 215 182 193 202             217 194 222 160 188 130                   

1 EDUARDO  VARELA  PEZZANO 212 42  14 3 676       225,33  653       217,67  1.329    221,50               154 193 195 191 213 230             187 152 227 191 243 177          

1 EMERSON MONTAÑEZ DIAZ 234 57  19 4 690       230,00  669       223,00  1.359    226,50         161 -  -  179 154 224          204 199 192 144 178 189 162 248 202             244 211 178 

1 CATALINA TOVAR GAITAN 202 63  21 5 659       219,67  652       217,33  1.311    218,50         179 192 138 194 183 212             177 247 172 188 195 201                   

1 DAVID ADOLFO  RAMIREZ -GRANICK 205 75  25 731       243,67  624       208,00  1.355    225,83                                       150 176 166          

2 CATALINA GOMEZ RIVERO 228 45  15 674       224,67  672       224,00  1.346    224,33                                             178 234 215 160 165 150 

3 ALDEMAR LOZANO 225 18  6 683       227,67  662       220,67  1.345    224,17                              158 202 182 198 182 216             217 201 192 

4 JULIAN FELIPE DIAZ CONTRERAS 214 51  17 688       229,33  623       207,67  1.311    218,50                        179 211 154 217 226 194                      

5 ARTURO RUEDA 226 30  10 652       217,33  651       217,00  1.303    217,17                              172 152 180    213 184 224          181 199 213 

6 ANTHONY TJIN KON FAT SR. 215 36  12 709       236,33  594       198,00  1.303    217,17                                                   

7 JUAN CARLOS LEGUIZAMON MILA 204 72  24 700       233,33  594       198,00  1.294    215,67            167 179 143 176 208 138                203 219 206                

8 JOSE DEL CARMEN MORA 200 42  14 669       223,00  619       206,33  1.288    214,67      213 168 170 147 141 163             215 177 235 201 155 176    163 186 153                

9 MANUEL VILLAMIL 210 33  11 646       215,33  638       212,67  1.284    214,00               200 227 178 167 214 192                            189 177 183 

10 GERMAN ALBERTO NIÑO 218 42  14 638       212,67  620       206,67  1.258    209,67      195 181 150    198 179 159                               191 247 140    

11 JUAN PABLO MORA PAEZ 221 39  13 631       210,33  621       207,00  1.252    208,67         183 210 189                                  173 124 210    

12 EINAR ANDRES ALVAREZ ARIAS 243 18  6 631       210,33  612       204,00  1.243    207,17   210 161 178          192 167 235 189 181 195 188 234 191                            

13 STEFANIA RICO G. 233 60  20 644       214,67  593       197,67  1.237    206,17               173 164 168 180 214 190             148 215 156 191 195 147             

14 JULIO A. HIGUERA MELENDEZ 230 30  10 626       208,67  605       201,67  1.231    205,17         189 147 179 170 226 200                                  166 194 170 

15 FABIAN  OCHOA LIZARAZO 213 63  21 624       208,00  606       202,00  1.230    205,00         190 191 180                192 207 144                134 147 175    

16 JUAN CAMILO  RODRIGUEZ CASTILLA 203 69  23 615       205,00  596       198,67  1.211    201,83                           159 176 192 176 183 187                   

17 ENRIQUE  PENAGOS BOLIVAR 244 15  5 632       210,67  576       192,00  1.208    201,33   

18 SANDRA YINET MONTEALEGRE 227 42  14 619       206,33  575       191,67  1.194    199,00               248 174 155 149 206 178             196 200 135             162 161 128 

19 CARLOS DIAZ  238 69  23 614       204,67  580       193,33  1.194    199,00         152 183 210 121 183 176                124 155 232             170 149 167    

20 MIGUEL ANGEL  RODRIGUEZ  PANCHE 208 54  18 623       207,67  568       189,33  1.191    198,50               194 167 208                               165 169 180 

21 RICARDO CERON 201 21  7 630       210,00  558       186,00  1.188    198,00   200 163 165    222 195 192          150 159 155    181 189 145                   

22 HERNAN JAVIER MARTINEZ CABALLERO 209 87  29 609       203,00  578       192,67  1.187    197,83            152 142 150 157 179 186                               135 181 163 

23 ANDREA CAROLINA MIRANDA VEGA 207 39  13 602       200,67  577       192,33  1.179    196,50            200 183 155 207 124 187                200 195 168                

24 CLAUDIA ESTUPIÑAN 242 63  21 588       196,00  587       195,67  1.175    195,83                                                   

25 SERGIO  BADILLO 237 54  18 625       208,33  530       176,67  1.155    192,50                           190 203 178 152 146 178                   

26 MARIA VICTORIA CORREAL 241 63  21 593       197,67  555       185,00  1.148    191,33            109 154 177                                  163 147 172 

27 JUAN CAMILO  BELTRAN PÁEZ 219 66  22 581       193,67  567       189,00  1.148    191,33            154 165 145 161 149 163             158 173 184 154 165 182                

28 MARIO ALEJANDRO  BONILLA MONTENEGRO 217 54  18 584       194,67  562       187,33  1.146    191,00      150 197 126 172 179 179 150 201 157 183 142 146                                  

29 VICENTE  RUEDA 222 60  20 582       194,00  561       187,00  1.143    190,50   139 137 124    182 155 185          166 144 191 156 142 180                         

30 FABIAN CAMILO  BERNAL 216 54  18 587       195,67  548       182,67  1.135    189,17                                                   

31 VANESSA VALDES 223 30  10 639       213,00  492       164,00  1.131    188,50                                                   

32 ALEJANDRO VARELA 128 6    2 584       194,67  540       180,00  1.124    187,33                                 

33 MISAEL  VARELA VARGAS 220 75  25 559       186,33  557       185,67  1.116    186,00         141 151 153 147 161 169                                     

34 ERIKA XIMENA HIGUERA MELENDEZ 229 75  25 568       189,33  547       182,33  1.115    185,83         113 189 129 150 172 122                                  152 172 148 

35 SOFIA NAOMI RAMIREZ -GRANICK 206 90  30 562       187,33  501       167,00  1.063    177,17   153 124 134                141 194 137                            

36 FEDERICO PARDO AMAYA 211 30  10 533       177,67  512       170,67  1.045    174,17         199 140 143 173 143 143             200 136 167 185 158 138                   

37 FERNEY ACEVEDO 232 90  30 520       173,33  503       167,67  1.023    170,50         162 116 152 140 147 125                               139 137 134 139 155 119 

38 ENRIQUE  SOCADAGUY 236 15  5 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                      

39 ZAMIR JAIMES 239 90  30 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

DEPORTISTA MEJORES DOS SERIES 13a. SERIE (2-1) 14a. SERIE (2-2) 16a. SERIE (2-4) 17a. SERIE (2-5)7a. SERIE (1-7) 8a. SERIE (1-8) 9a. SERIE (1-9) 10a. SERIE (1-10) 11a. SERIE (1-11) 12a. SERIE (1-12)

SERIES
1a. SERIE (1-1) 2a. SERIE (1-2) 3a. SERIE (1-3) 4a. SERIE (1-4) 5a. SERIE (1-5) 6a. SERIE (1-6)MEJOR PROMEDIO DOS 

SERIES
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Pto. Nombre ID
Ventaja  

Linea

Ventaja  

Linea
Clasif

Pines  Mayor 

Serie

 Promedio 

serie 

Pines  

2ªMayor Serie

 Promedio 

Serie 
Pines Promedio Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3

DEPORTISTA MEJORES DOS SERIES 13a. SERIE (2-1) 14a. SERIE (2-2) 16a. SERIE (2-4) 17a. SERIE (2-5)7a. SERIE (1-7) 8a. SERIE (1-8) 9a. SERIE (1-9) 10a. SERIE (1-10) 11a. SERIE (1-11) 12a. SERIE (1-12)

SERIES
1a. SERIE (1-1) 2a. SERIE (1-2) 3a. SERIE (1-3) 4a. SERIE (1-4) 5a. SERIE (1-5) 6a. SERIE (1-6)MEJOR PROMEDIO DOS 

SERIES

SENIOR    

1 IGNACIO MOLES 320 51  17 1 742       247,33  623       207,67  1.365    227,50      169 169 234 179 210 170             205 157 165 255 222 214                      

1 ANDRES CASAS 361 78  26 2 697       232,33  649       216,33  1.346    224,33      180 168 195    183 223 213 181 194 196             

1 DARIO RODRIGUEZ PAVA 327 39  13 3 650       216,67  643       214,33  1.293    215,50            180 169 202 194 192 152    170 177 199 200 230 181    201 199 204             

1 EDGAR GOMEZ 347 12  4 4 686       228,67  670       223,33  1.356    226,00                                             183 256 235    

1 FRANCESCO  TRADARDI 343 6    2 5 653       217,67  643       214,33  1.296    216,00                                 180 192 163 204 199 221          215 226 196 

1 GUILLERMO  ACERO ALVIS 330 33  11 670       223,33  624       208,00  1.294    215,67               176 190 225 190 140 170 183 198 184 177 206 167 199 196 169 177 184 192                   

2 ANDRES MELO 363 51  17 646       215,33  644       214,67  1.290    215,00                                             156 146 161 

3 GUSTAVO DUARTE 358 90  30 677       225,67  613       204,33  1.290    215,00                                                   

4 GONZALO  CALDERON 355 51  17 651       217,00  632       210,67  1.283    213,83            179 176 183                148 189 181                200 156 162 

5 RICARDO  ACHURY 333 45  15 673       224,33  606       202,00  1.279    213,17         178 157 198 212 210 206                227 169 165                194 176 159 

6 FERNANDO MESA 306 30  10 665       221,67  605       201,67  1.270    211,67   180 148 193 188 199 178                   191 216 228 172 147 95   194 177 162 200 186 181             

7 NOE PUENTES 339 39  13 636       212,00  623       207,67  1.259    209,83                              185 169 176    190 191 193       214 172 170    

8 HORACIO ESPINEL 304 63  21 651       217,00  600       200,00  1.251    208,50   267 164 157 168 162 179                         169 187 181 172 176 169             

9 JOSE ALFREDO MORA ORDOÑEZ 312 57  19 629       209,67  618       206,00  1.247    207,83         194 184 156 201 156 128             178 215 168 216 197 159                   

10 DARIO MENDEZ 341 57  19 622       207,33  622       207,33  1.244    207,33            170 192 203 170 172 140                               179 181 160 

11 CESAR GOMEZ 301 90  30 632       210,67  611       203,67  1.243    207,17   168 172 202 199 153 169             192 180 127 172 170 169                         

12 ALBERTO POVEDA  351 48  16 641       213,67  598       199,33  1.239    206,50            181 142 166       192 171 187                         195 163 235 

13 MANUEL CASTELLANOS 338 18  6 619       206,33  611       203,67  1.230    205,00            177 190 234 168 175 158    188 159 167             169 185 168             

14 JOSE  PINZON GARCIA 303 27  9 620       206,67  610       203,33  1.230    205,00                                          180 194 209       

15 CARLOS HURTADO 326 30  10 616       205,33  614       204,67  1.230    205,00         215 186 146 180 200 145                               233 170 183    

16 LUIS ENRIQUE  MARTINEZ  331 48  16 642       214,00  588       196,00  1.230    205,00   196 183 215 172 143 178                   170 163 167 184 160 146 149 149 194 170 204 166             

17 CARLOS  BENITEZ 344 90  30 621       207,00  606       202,00  1.227    204,50                     170 180 181 174 144 154 144 140 169 160 196 160                   

18 MANUEL SANCHEZ 340 45  15 627       209,00  598       199,33  1.225    204,17                              223 180 179 145 176 149    170 190 193 179 225 148       

19 ROMULO  GALLEGOS C. 319 84  28 646       215,33  578       192,67  1.224    204,00      168 135 191 153 151 152             203 181 178 143 149 174                      

20 YIRA PEREA 360 57  19 609       203,00  607       202,33  1.216    202,67   171 145 165 146 157 170                168 166 195 153 146 159                220 169 161    

21 JUDITH  MORALES 324 90  30 617       205,67  599       199,67  1.216    202,67      171 203 153 182 160 167                            158 182 159          

22 OLGA LUCIA MONROY  GONZALEZ 313 78  26 607       202,33  606       202,00  1.213    202,17         180 191 157 146 174 175                               211 137 181    

23 OSCAR JAIMES 364 3    1 630       210,00  582       194,00  1.212    202,00                     170 192 160 200 211 216 202 182 195                   

24 MARTHA LUCIA DIAZ VENEGAS 366 72  24 608       202,67  602       200,67  1.210    201,67                                                   

25 FREDDY BERMUDEZ 348 90  30 619       206,33  591       197,00  1.210    201,67                        131 149 160 179 181 169 166 167 168                   

26 LUIS FERNANDO GAMBOA GAMBOA 334 12  4 602       200,67  601       200,33  1.203    200,50      191 197 188 196 219 174                165 173 169                178 201 157 192 190 208 

27 JOSE LUIS PACHECO 300 60  20 617       205,67  586       195,33  1.203    200,50   172 187 198 184 195 147                                           

28 YOLANDA RINCON CARREÑO 365 81  27 603       201,00  599       199,67  1.202    200,33                     170 192 160 164 144 181 193 175 150             161 147 161    

29 JULIO A. HIGUERA PACHON 342 21  7 610       203,33  590       196,67  1.200    200,00         156 190 176 151 161 168                                  197 190 202 

30 PEDRO BLANCO LIZARAZO 311 45  15 600       200,00  598       199,33  1.198    199,67                                             194 190 169 150 164 143 

31 ALFREDO CENTENO 362 57  19 646       215,33  547       182,33  1.193    198,83      179 158 151 184 170 235             168 158 164 158 192 137 

32 MARIA ELVIRA VILLARRAGA 323 66  22 625       208,33  562       187,33  1.187    197,83      192 146 158 168 149 124                            141 138 146          

33 PASCUAL  CARRILLO 354 33  11 594       198,00  582       194,00  1.176    196,00                        188 158 181 201 183 165                170 180 211    

34 JOSE ANTONIO AGUDELO ANGARITA 314 48  16 600       200,00  576       192,00  1.176    196,00      202 179 141 155 157 133                180 161 187 171 196 185                   

35 LUCILA DE BETANCOURT 310 90  30 590       196,67  585       195,00  1.175    195,83   123 157 142    178 183 139             155 167 173                   157 164 163    

36 HECTOR  DUARTE 328 27  9 586       195,33  583       194,33  1.169    194,83            199 166 194 187 162 207                         191 154 158       

37 MARTHA POLO 345 63  21 622       207,33  544       181,33  1.166    194,33                     151 147 181 129 164 188 192 197 170 149 150 180                   

38 VICTOR REITA 302 90  30 599       199,67  563       187,67  1.162    193,67   158 186 165 184 148 141             118 191 138 141 116 124                         

39 GINA TATIANA ESCOBAR 353 63  21 585       195,00  575       191,67  1.160    193,33         152 137 157 163 145 183          182 181 149                188 172 162       

40 MARIA CONSUELO  BEJARANO BERNAL 352 60  20 584       194,67  571       190,33  1.155    192,50         154 134 165 188 177 146                                  156 178 190 

41 MIGUEL EDUARDO BELLO 337 63  21 580       193,33  570       190,00  1.150    191,67   157 152 151    166 185 166                                  116 174 163    

42 MYRIAM LUZ  IZQUIERDO 332 84  28 576       192,00  572       190,67  1.148    191,33         179 174 139 148 170 138             164 186 138 156 162 169                   

43 LUZ MARINA RUBIO 329 90  30 591       197,00  555       185,00  1.146    191,00      125 146 128 158 154 189                            129 147 154          

44 IVAN BETANCOURT 309 33  11 570       190,00  564       188,00  1.134    189,00   154 217 159    153 190 188             166 217 154                         

45 AIDA PIZANO 308 90  30 576       192,00  557       185,67  1.133    188,83   125 181 140 162 157 167             149 158 128 164 168 135                         

46 JOSE  CARIDAD 322 6    2 568       189,33  557       185,67  1.125    187,50                                             170 164 182    

47 JOSE NOLBERTO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 315 87  29 604       201,33  504       168,00  1.108    184,67            118 153 146                137 150 125             124 146 122    

48 CARLOS PATIÑO 307 9    3 560       186,67  546       182,00  1.106    184,33                                             163 147 201 192 165 180 

49 VICTOR GONZALO VELEZ MEJIA 317 69  23 535       178,33  528       176,00  1.063    177,17                                                   

50 JOSE JOAQUIN MOLINA PATARROYO 316 90  30 518       172,67  511       170,33  1.029    171,50                        134 129 158                         

51 LUIS ALBERTO ALVIS OSORIO 325 57  19 531       177,00  492       164,00  1.023    170,50                           150 138 147 145 167 162                   

52 DARIO BENAVIDES 346 75  25 494       164,67  491       163,67  985       164,17                                             144 129 146    

53 FERNANDO PASCAGAZA 305 90  30 482       160,67  481       160,33  963       160,50                        121 126 135 154 125 112                      

54 MARIA GLADYS ROZO SUAREZ 321 90  30 428       142,67  422       140,67  850       141,67   123 92   108                107 109 116                104 102 132          

55 JORGE  TORRES 318 39  13 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

56 SANDRA   TORRES 357 48  16 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

57 CESAR ZAMORA 335 60  20 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

58 ROSS MARY  BERNAL 356 72  24 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

59 ARMANDO GOMEZ 349 75  25 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

60 PILAR SOCADAGUY 359 84  28 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         

61 JOSE ISAIAS SANABRIA 336 90  30 -        -        -        -        -        -                                                         
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Pto. Nombre ID
Ventaja  

Linea

Ventaja  

Linea

ELITE

1 HARVEY D. RAMOS BEJARANO 109 60  20

1 NATALIA  MIRANDA VEGA 115 60  20

1 SANTIAGO MEJIA 123 - 0

1 WILLIAM  SANCHEZ LOPEZ 113 9    3

1 DANIEL CASTRO AYALA 103 60  20

1 DAVID FELIPE  GOMEZ RIVERO 119 9    3

2 JUAN DAVID ALVAREZ 100 30  10

3 LUIS CAMILO RUEDA 101 60  20

4 JUAN SEBASTIAN RODRIGUEZ 116 24  8

5 MARIA ALEJANDRA LARROTA DIAZ 108 60  20

6 MANUEL HERNANDO  OTALORA ORTIZ 106 - 0

7 EDWAR  REY MOLANO 107 - 0

8 CESAR WILCHES 117 36  12

9 NELSON  JIMENEZ 127 36  12

10 NICOLAS  NARIÑO 102 60  20

11 FABIAN  PEÑA MARIN 120 60  20

12 JOHANNA PUENTES RUBIO 110 24  8

13 JERONIMO  RUEDA GIRALDO 114 60  20

14 ANDRES CAMACHO 126 18  6

15 ALFREDO QUINTANA VENEGAS 111 - 0

16 MARIA NICOLL SEPULVEDA MARIN 104 30  10

17 NATALIA  RICO G. 118 24  8

18 LAURA SOFIA NIETO V. 122 60  20

19 JULIANA BOTERO ECHEVERRI 105 60  20

20 MARIA CAMILA FERRARO RAMIREZ 112 60  20

21 JOSE RICARDO MORA 125 24  8

22 CARLOS JAIMES 124 60  20

ASCENSO

1 DIEGO ALEXANDER POVEDA MORENO 224 51  17

1 RICARDO  AGUIRRE 235 45  15

1 EDUARDO  VARELA  PEZZANO 212 42  14

1 EMERSON MONTAÑEZ DIAZ 234 57  19

1 CATALINA TOVAR GAITAN 202 63  21

1 DAVID ADOLFO  RAMIREZ -GRANICK 205 75  25

2 CATALINA GOMEZ RIVERO 228 45  15

3 ALDEMAR LOZANO 225 18  6

4 JULIAN FELIPE DIAZ CONTRERAS 214 51  17

5 ARTURO RUEDA 226 30  10

6 ANTHONY TJIN KON FAT SR. 215 36  12

7 JUAN CARLOS LEGUIZAMON MILA 204 72  24

8 JOSE DEL CARMEN MORA 200 42  14

9 MANUEL VILLAMIL 210 33  11

10 GERMAN ALBERTO NIÑO 218 42  14

11 JUAN PABLO MORA PAEZ 221 39  13

12 EINAR ANDRES ALVAREZ ARIAS 243 18  6

13 STEFANIA RICO G. 233 60  20

14 JULIO A. HIGUERA MELENDEZ 230 30  10

15 FABIAN  OCHOA LIZARAZO 213 63  21

16 JUAN CAMILO  RODRIGUEZ CASTILLA 203 69  23

17 ENRIQUE  PENAGOS BOLIVAR 244 15  5

18 SANDRA YINET MONTEALEGRE 227 42  14

19 CARLOS DIAZ  238 69  23

20 MIGUEL ANGEL  RODRIGUEZ  PANCHE 208 54  18

21 RICARDO CERON 201 21  7

22 HERNAN JAVIER MARTINEZ CABALLERO 209 87  29

23 ANDREA CAROLINA MIRANDA VEGA 207 39  13

24 CLAUDIA ESTUPIÑAN 242 63  21

25 SERGIO  BADILLO 237 54  18

26 MARIA VICTORIA CORREAL 241 63  21

27 JUAN CAMILO  BELTRAN PÁEZ 219 66  22

28 MARIO ALEJANDRO  BONILLA MONTENEGRO 217 54  18

29 VICENTE  RUEDA 222 60  20

30 FABIAN CAMILO  BERNAL 216 54  18

31 VANESSA VALDES 223 30  10

32 ALEJANDRO VARELA 128 6    2

33 MISAEL  VARELA VARGAS 220 75  25

34 ERIKA XIMENA HIGUERA MELENDEZ 229 75  25

35 SOFIA NAOMI RAMIREZ -GRANICK 206 90  30

36 FEDERICO PARDO AMAYA 211 30  10

37 FERNEY ACEVEDO 232 90  30

38 ENRIQUE  SOCADAGUY 236 15  5

39 ZAMIR JAIMES 239 90  30

DEPORTISTA

SERIES

Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  

                     

                     -  -  757 -  -  -  -  -  -  698 742 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  724 -  673 -  -  747 660 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

199 202 28                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  745 710 639 -  -  -  -  -  663 429 -  -  -  -  -  -  

               181 258 190    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  698 780 -  -  -  -  -  -  638 -  

226 212 163                   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  663 620 -  -  -  -  -  -  790 661 -  -  -  -  -  -  

         248 238 196    232 238 244    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  604 736 671 -  -  -  -  691 -  723 -  

259 247 189             232 221 207 278 213 205 -  -  -  -  581 -  -  -  -  682 -  -  -  -  -  -  702 725 -  -  -  -  690 726 

               232 189 246 244 220 197 -  -  -  -  620 -  -  -  -  597 606 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  727 721 

266 181 237       227 210 278 68   -  -        -  -  -  -  668 676 -  -  598 678 -  -  -  -  -  -  660 708 -  -  739 92   -  -  

                  256 181 225 -  -  702 715 -  -  -  -  693 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  722 

   265 174 247 188 176 7                 605 637 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  747 641 638 -  686 371 -  -  -  -  

         213 192 232 212 234 244       -  -  709 644 -  -  -  -  -  -  618 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  637 690 -  -  

         174 164 234 204 204 133       -  -  -  694 702 -  -  684 585 -  -  -  -  -  630 692 -  -  -  -  608 577 -  -  

219 235 227             222 185 177 191 168 182 -  -  -  -  -  613 570 646 679 553 577 -  -  -  -  -  -  717 -  -  -  -  620 577 

               223 181 182    670 636 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  711 -  -  -  -  -  599 -  -  -  -  -  646 -  

                     -  -  664 691 -  -  -  -  622 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         180 166 156 178 221 151       -  -  716 579 -  -  -  -  -  -  636 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  526 574 -  -  

                     634 -  659 -  -  -  673 630 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         212 202 201 200 191 147 239 268 161    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  633 556 686 -  

                     -  -  629 661 -  -  -  -  -  -  652 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

214 196 141                   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  606 628 -  -  -  -  -  -  647 581 -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  570 547 -  -  -  -  628 605 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  606 602 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         164 165 229 167 192 169       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  618 588 -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  548 535 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

184 177 165                   -  -  -  -  717 -  -  -  -  674 -  -  -  -  -  -  593 577 -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  691 622 -  -  -  -  678 523 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  584 676 -  -  -  -  608 653 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  218 614 -  -  -  -  652 568 669 -  -  -  -  -  690 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  572 652 -  -  -  -  659 647 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

   191 166 299    245 144 160          -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  567 -  617 -  -  -  731 -  624 -  -  -  

172 198 163          190 221 218 170 193 147    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  672 520 578 -  -  -  674 555 -  

206 237 201             212 215 198 226 224 215 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  560 614 -  -  -  -  -  628 662 -  -  -  -  643 683 

         226 179 167    200 144 184    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  595 688 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  623 -  579 -  

264 157 201             195 177 174 179 245 159 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  534 -  651 -  -  -  -  623 652 -  -  -  -  576 613 

         203 222 248 176 202 180       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  709 594 -  -  

                     -  -  -  561 594 -  -  -  -  -  700 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

               193 193 190    -  593 493 -  -  -  -  669 574 -  544 -  -  -  619 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  618 -  

215 184 214                   -  -  -  -  638 606 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  582 646 -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  568 -  578 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  638 620 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

      153 229 199 194 220 178 155 178 213       -  -  621 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  546 -  -  -  620 631 585 -  -  

                     567 -  -  -  612 583 631 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  565 644 -  -  -  -  579 593 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

200 193 182             172 168 202    -  -  545 626 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  560 605 -  -  -  -  572 -  

                     -  -  624 -  -  -  -  -  606 -  -  -  -  -  585 519 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  596 615 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

            215 201 201 223 157 181 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  632 576 

140 163 151                   -  -  -  -  619 575 -  -  -  -  573 -  -  -  -  -  493 496 -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  614 549 -  -  -  -  -  580 -  -  -  -  -  555 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  623 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  568 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

               167 179 191    549 -  630 -  -  -  485 -  536 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  558 -  

137 172 182                   -  -  -  531 609 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  566 578 -  -  -  -  -  -  

               159 182 173    -  -  -  577 557 -  -  -  -  -  602 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  553 -  

   202 182 141 147 164 213 142 122 150          -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  588 587 477 -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  625 530 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

            167 171 192 170 149 173    -  -  -  503 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  545 -  -  -  -  593 555 -  

                     -  -  -  530 539 -  -  -  -  581 567 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  527 584 562 525 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     460 -  582 -  -  -  561 538 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

   154 158 182 152 184 145    154 214 165    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  548 535 -  587 -  -  

         160 132 170 199 207 203       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  492 639 -  -  

#N/A #N/A #N/A             190 189 199 177 179 178 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  584 540 

         188 135 159 153 183 148       -  -  520 552 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  557 559 -  -  

               160 150 183    -  -  506 519 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  547 -  -  -  -  -  568 -  

                     501 -  -  -  -  -  562 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  512 489 -  -  -  -  533 511 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  520 502 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  500 503 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

18a. SERIE (2-6) 19a. SERIE (3-1) 20a. SERIE (3-2) 21a. SERIE (3-3) 22a. SERIE (3-4) 23a. SERIE (3-5) 24a. SERIE (3-6)  PINES  EN SERIES CON VENTAJA



Pto. Nombre ID
Ventaja  

Linea

Ventaja  

Linea

DEPORTISTA

SERIES

SENIOR

1 IGNACIO MOLES 320 51  17

1 ANDRES CASAS 361 78  26

1 DARIO RODRIGUEZ PAVA 327 39  13

1 EDGAR GOMEZ 347 12  4

1 FRANCESCO  TRADARDI 343 6    2

1 GUILLERMO  ACERO ALVIS 330 33  11

2 ANDRES MELO 363 51  17

3 GUSTAVO DUARTE 358 90  30

4 GONZALO  CALDERON 355 51  17

5 RICARDO  ACHURY 333 45  15

6 FERNANDO MESA 306 30  10

7 NOE PUENTES 339 39  13

8 HORACIO ESPINEL 304 63  21

9 JOSE ALFREDO MORA ORDOÑEZ 312 57  19

10 DARIO MENDEZ 341 57  19

11 CESAR GOMEZ 301 90  30

12 ALBERTO POVEDA  351 48  16

13 MANUEL CASTELLANOS 338 18  6

14 JOSE  PINZON GARCIA 303 27  9

15 CARLOS HURTADO 326 30  10

16 LUIS ENRIQUE  MARTINEZ  331 48  16

17 CARLOS  BENITEZ 344 90  30

18 MANUEL SANCHEZ 340 45  15

19 ROMULO  GALLEGOS C. 319 84  28

20 YIRA PEREA 360 57  19

21 JUDITH  MORALES 324 90  30

22 OLGA LUCIA MONROY  GONZALEZ 313 78  26

23 OSCAR JAIMES 364 3    1

24 MARTHA LUCIA DIAZ VENEGAS 366 72  24

25 FREDDY BERMUDEZ 348 90  30

26 LUIS FERNANDO GAMBOA GAMBOA 334 12  4

27 JOSE LUIS PACHECO 300 60  20

28 YOLANDA RINCON CARREÑO 365 81  27

29 JULIO A. HIGUERA PACHON 342 21  7

30 PEDRO BLANCO LIZARAZO 311 45  15

31 ALFREDO CENTENO 362 57  19

32 MARIA ELVIRA VILLARRAGA 323 66  22

33 PASCUAL  CARRILLO 354 33  11

34 JOSE ANTONIO AGUDELO ANGARITA 314 48  16

35 LUCILA DE BETANCOURT 310 90  30

36 HECTOR  DUARTE 328 27  9

37 MARTHA POLO 345 63  21

38 VICTOR REITA 302 90  30

39 GINA TATIANA ESCOBAR 353 63  21

40 MARIA CONSUELO  BEJARANO BERNAL 352 60  20

41 MIGUEL EDUARDO BELLO 337 63  21

42 MYRIAM LUZ  IZQUIERDO 332 84  28

43 LUZ MARINA RUBIO 329 90  30

44 IVAN BETANCOURT 309 33  11

45 AIDA PIZANO 308 90  30

46 JOSE  CARIDAD 322 6    2

47 JOSE NOLBERTO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 315 87  29

48 CARLOS PATIÑO 307 9    3

49 VICTOR GONZALO VELEZ MEJIA 317 69  23

50 JOSE JOAQUIN MOLINA PATARROYO 316 90  30

51 LUIS ALBERTO ALVIS OSORIO 325 57  19

52 DARIO BENAVIDES 346 75  25

53 FERNANDO PASCAGAZA 305 90  30

54 MARIA GLADYS ROZO SUAREZ 321 90  30

55 JORGE  TORRES 318 39  13

56 SANDRA   TORRES 357 48  16

57 CESAR ZAMORA 335 60  20

58 ROSS MARY  BERNAL 356 72  24

59 ARMANDO GOMEZ 349 75  25

60 PILAR SOCADAGUY 359 84  28

61 JOSE ISAIAS SANABRIA 336 90  30

Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 Línea 1 Línea 2 Línea 3 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  

18a. SERIE (2-6) 19a. SERIE (3-1) 20a. SERIE (3-2) 21a. SERIE (3-3) 22a. SERIE (3-4) 23a. SERIE (3-5) 24a. SERIE (3-6)  PINES  EN SERIES CON VENTAJA

                     -  623 610 -  -  -  -  578 742 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

            189 173 155       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  621 -  697 649 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  595 -  -  

                     -  -  -  590 577 -  585 650 -  643 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  670 686 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

242 201 204                   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  541 630 -  -  -  -  643 653 -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  624 533 598 583 597 586 -  -  -  -  670 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

178 198 217             224 208 163 154 173 175 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  514 644 -  -  -  -  646 553 

   173 168 174 201 177 145 213 208 166          -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  605 613 677 -  -  -  

            172 208 201 225 181 194    -  -  -  589 -  -  -  -  -  569 -  -  -  -  -  -  569 -  -  -  -  632 651 -  

               195 210 135    -  -  578 673 -  -  -  -  -  606 -  -  -  -  -  -  574 -  -  -  -  -  585 -  

            200 183 192 184 193 192 551 595 -  -  -  -  -  -  665 444 563 597 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  605 599 

            165 164 195 192 191 214 184 199 201 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  569 -  613 -  -  569 595 -  -  -  -  -  563 636 623 

                     651 572 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  600 580 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  591 542 -  -  -  -  618 629 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

      205 171 189             -  -  -  622 539 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  577 -  -  622 -  -  -  -  

                     632 611 -  -  -  -  589 601 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

151 163 204                   -  -  -  537 -  -  598 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  641 566 -  -  -  -  -  -  

179 177 172             193 210 190    -  -  -  619 519 -  532 -  -  -  -  540 -  -  -  -  -  546 -  -  -  -  611 -  

      224 181 188 194 169 201          -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  610 609 -  -  -  -  620 591 -  -  -  

         162 199 189 200 193 191       -  -  577 555 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  528 616 -  -  -  -  580 614 -  -  

               181 169 169 195 146 167 642 541 -  -  -  -  -  -  548 538 540 588 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  567 556 

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  621 562 543 606 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  627 515 -  598 597 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  578 540 -  -  -  -  646 550 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

   211 172 169                538 530 -  -  -  -  -  586 515 -  -  -  -  -  -  607 -  -  609 -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  617 599 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  589 -  574 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  606 573 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  563 607 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  525 630 582 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

      192 181 157 133 151 175 179 153 204       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  602 531 608 -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  530 619 591 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  588 601 -  -  -  -  -  519 -  -  -  -  -  -  548 602 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     617 586 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  603 570 599 -  -  -  -  569 550 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

169 179 170             201 196 172    -  -  543 501 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  610 539 -  -  -  -  590 -  

         186 194 175 189 195 161       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  598 502 -  -  -  600 590 -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  545 646 -  -  -  -  -  547 544 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  562 507 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  491 -  625 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  560 582 -  -  -  -  -  551 594 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  570 493 -  -  -  -  -  576 600 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         156 150 185          512 -  590 -  -  -  -  585 -  -  -  -  -  -  574 574 -  -  -  -  581 -  -  -  

   160 168 165                -  -  -  586 583 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  530 -  -  -  -  520 -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  542 544 622 542 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     599 563 -  -  -  -  537 471 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  509 554 -  -  -  575 -  -  -  -  -  585 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

            159 176 125 170 150 156    -  -  513 571 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  584 -  -  -  -  520 536 -  

                     523 -  580 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  570 516 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  576 540 -  -  -  -  572 571 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  489 591 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  520 -  555 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         167 175 184          563 -  564 -  -  -  -  570 -  -  -  -  -  -  484 -  -  -  -  -  559 -  -  -  

                     536 576 -  -  -  -  525 557 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

         193 224 134 172 173 144       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  568 522 -  -  -  -  557 495 -  -  

            140 178 199       -  -  -  504 -  -  -  -  -  499 -  -  -  -  -  479 -  -  -  -  -  604 -  -  

            132 195 176 189 180 182    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  520 546 -  -  -  -  512 560 -  

            140 151 175 153 137 169    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  535 528 -  

         121 118 143          -  -  -  -  -  -  -  511 -  -  -  -  -  -  518 -  -  -  -  -  472 -  -  -  

         -  -  -        -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  492 531 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  57   -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  491 494 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

      126 114 152             -  -  -  -  -  -  -  472 481 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  482 -  -  -  -  

   90   100 92                  413 -  -  -  -  -  422 -  -  -  -  -  428 -  -  -  -  -  372 -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

                     -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  


